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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (ANZCERTA) AMENDMENT ORDER 1983 

DA YID BEA TIlE, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 12th day of December 
1983 

Present: 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to section 125 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the 
Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the 
Executive Council, hereby makes the following order. 

ORDER 

1. Title and commencement-(I) This order may be cited as the 
Customs Tariff (ANZCERT A) Amendment Order 1983_ 

(2) This order shall come into force on the 1st day of January 1984_ 

2. Tariff amended-The Customs Tariff is hereby amended by revoking 
so much of Part I as relates to the rates of duty specified after the expression 
"Aul" in the column of the Customs Tariff headed "Preferential Tariff", 
in respect of each Tariff item specified in the Schedule hereto, and 
substituting the rates of duty and exemptions from duty set out opposite 
that item in the said Schedule. 

S. Consequential revocations-(l) The Customs Tariff (TEXTILES) 
Amendment Order 1980" is hereby amended by revoking so much of the 
Schedule as relates to the "Aul" rates of duty for items 60.02.000 and 
61.10_001. 

(2) The Customs Tariff (PLASTICS) Amendment Order 1982t is hereby 
amended by revoking so much of the Schedule as relates to the "Aul" rate 
of duty for item 39_07.331. 

(3) The Customs Tariff {Miscellaneous} Amendment Order 1983=1' is hereby 
amended by revoking so much of the Schedule as relates to the "Aul" rate 
of duty for item 60.06.021. 

·S.R. 1980/109 
ts.R. 1982/116 
fS.R. 1983/82 
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SCHEDULE 

RATES OF DUTY AND EXEMPTIONS FROM DuTY SUBSTITUTED 

Tariff Item Rates of Duty and Exemptions 
from Duty Substituted 

39.07.331 22 
1.7.1984 17 
1.7.1985 12 
1.7.1986 7 
1.7.1987 2 
1.7.1988 Free 

40.13.001 22 or. 
1.7.1984 17 or • 
1.7.1985 12 or. 
1.7.1986 7 
1.7.1987 2 
1.7.1988 Free 

40.13.002 6c 
1.7.1984 4c 
1.7.1985 2c 

42.03.019 22 
1.7.1984 17 
1.7.1985 12 
1.7.1986 7 
1.7.1987 2 
1.7.1988 Free 

43.03.011 25 
1.7.1984 20 
1.7.1985 15 
1.7.1986 10 
1.7.1987 5 
1.7.1988 Free 

43.04.011 25 
1.7.1984 20 
1.7.1985 15 
1.7.1986 10 
1.7.1987 5 
1. 7.1988 Free 

60.02.000 22 
1.7.1984 17 
1.7.1985 12 
1.7.1986 7 
1.7.1987 2 
1.7.1988 Free 

60.06.021 22 
1.7.1984 17 
1.7.198.5 12 
1.7.1986 7 
1.7.1987 2 
1.7.1988 Free 
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SCHEDULE-continued 

RATES OF DuTY AND EXEMPTIONS FROM DUTY SUBSTITUTED-continued 

Tariff Item 

61.10.001 

73.20.011 
73.20.019 
73.20.021 
73.20.025 
73.20.031 
73.20.051 

Rates of Duty and Exemptions 
from Duty Substituted 

1.7.1984 
1.7.1985 
1.7 .1986 
1.7.1987 
1.7.1988 

22 
17 
12 

7 
2 

Free 

Free. 
10 
Free. 
10 
lOA 
lOA 

P. G. MILLEN, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 
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EXPLANATORY NOTE 

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effict. 

This order provides for nonnal CER phasing rates for gloves of headings 39.07, 40.13, 
42.03, 43.03, 43.04, 60.02, 60.06, and 61.10 of the Tariff. 

It also provides for increases in duty rates on certain steel items of heading 73.20. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 15 December 1983. 
This order is administered in the Customs Department. 


